 ADMP411
Omnidirectional Microphone with Bottom Port and Analog Output
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADMP411* is a high performance, high SPL, low noise,
low power, analog output bottom ported, omnidirectional
MEMS microphone. The ADMP411 consists of a MEMS
microphone element and an impedance converter amplifier.
The ADMP411 sensitivity specification makes it an excellent

(CE-3-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
PART TEMP RANGE PACKAGE
PACKAGE
OPTION
QUANTITY
ADMP411ACEZ-RL
1 оϰϬΣC ƚŽ нϴϱΣC 6-TĞƌŵŝŶĂů LGAͺCAVΎ CE-6-1
2
4,500
ADMP411ACEZ-RL7
1 оϰϬΣC ƚŽ нϴϱΣC 6-TĞƌŵŝŶĂů LGAͺCAV† CE-6-1
2
1,000
EVAL-ADMP411Z-FLEX — Flex Evaluation Board — —
* – 13” Tape and Reel † – 7” Tape and Reel
1
Z = RoHS-Compliant Part
2
This package option is halide free.
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
11/25/2013 1.0 Initial Release
3.86
3.76
3.66
4.82
4.72
4.62
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
0.90 DIA.
(PINS 1, 5, 6)
1
3
2
45
6
2.62 BSC
3.30 REF
1.10 DIA.
1.68 DIA.
0.25 DIA.
(THRU HOLE)
0.79 BSC
2.54
BSC
1.27 BSC
1.10
1.00
0.90
0.24 REF
0.73 REF
1.20 BSC
2.40 BSC
0.68 REF 0.61 REF
0.70 DIA.
(PINS 2, 4)
12
-1
2-
20
11
-C
3.14
REF
4.10 REF
REFERENCE
CORNER
PIN 1
Page 12 of 13
Document Number: DS-ADMP411-00